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BEFORE THE NORTH CAROLINA UTILITIES COMMISSION 

DOCKET NO. E-2, SUB 1095 

DOCKET NO. E-7, SUB 1100 

DOCKET NO. G-9, SUB 682 

 

In the Matter of:         ) 

) 

Application of Duke Energy        ) NOTICE BY ENVIRONMENTAL 

Corporation and Piedmont Natural           ) DEFENSE FUND OF WITHDRAWAL 

Gas, Inc. to Engage in a Business       )  

Combination Transaction and        ) 

Address Regulatory Conditions and       ) 

Code of Conduct         ) 

 

 Please take notice that Environmental Defense Fund (“EDF”) hereby withdraws from 

these proceedings. 

Respectfully submitted, 

 

/s/ Tatjana Vujic 

____________________________________ 

Tatjana Vujic 

Counsel for EDF 

N.C. State Bar No. 37174 

4000 Westchase Boulevard, Suite 510 

Raleigh, N.C. 27607 

(919) 881-2907 

tvujic@edf.org 

 

 

/s/ John Finnigan 

       ____________________________________ 

       John Finnigan  

       Lead Attorney 

       Environmental Defense Fund 

       128 Winding Brook Lane 

       Terrace Park, Ohio 45174 

       (513) 226-9558 

       jfinnigan@edf.org 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

 

 I hereby certify that all persons on the docket service list have been served true and 

accurate copies of the foregoing document by first class United States mail, postage prepaid, or 

by email transmission with the party’s consent. 

 

 This the 7th  day of November, 2016. 

 

/s/ John Finnigan 

       ____________________________________ 

       John Finnigan  

 

        

ELECTRONIC SERVICE LIST 

 
Mr. Robert W. Kaylor, Law Office of Robert W. Kaylor, P.A. - bkaylor@nvkaylorlaw. com  

Mr. James H. Jeffries, IV, Moore & Van Allen, PLLC -jimjeffries@mvalaw.com 

Ms. Pia Powers, Piedmont Natural Gas Company, Inc.- pia.powers@piedmontng.com  

Ms. Barbara Yarbrough, Duke Power - byarbrou@duke-energy. com 

Ms. Heather Smith, Duke Energy Carolinas - heather.smith@duke-energy.com 

Ms. Kendrick Fentress, Duke Energy Corporation - Kendrick.fentress@duke-energy.com  

Mr. Lawrence B. Somers, Duke Energy Corporation - bo.somers@duke-energy.com 

Mr. David Tsai, Progress Energy Carolinas - david.tsai@pgnmail.com 

Ms. Beth Denning, Public Staff-NCUC - elizabeth.denning@ps ncuc.nc.gov  

Ms.AntoinetteWike,PublicStaff-NCUC- antoinette.wike@psncuc.nc.gov 

Mr. James P. West, West Law Offices, P.C. -rpage@cpclaw.com 

Mr. David Trego, Fayetteville Public Works Commission -david.trego@faypwc.com 

Mr. Reggie Wallace, Fayetteville Public Works Commission -reggie.wallace@faypwc.com  

Mr. Robert F. Page, Crisp, Page & Currin, LLP -rpage@cpclaw.com 

Ms. Sharon C. Miller, CUCA -smiller@cucainc.org 

Mr. Bruce Barkley, Progress Energy Carolinas -bruce.barkley@pgnmail.com 

Mr. Kent Fonvielle, Duke Energy Corporation – kent.fonvielle@duke-energy.com 

Mr. Kodwo Ghartey-Tagoe, Duke Energy Corporation – kghartey-tagoe@duke-energy.com 

Mr. Daniel Higgins – Burns, Day & Presnell PA – dhiggins@bdppa.com 

Mr. Richard Fireman – firepeople@main.nc.us 

Mr. Brian Franklin – brian.franklin@duke-energy.com 

Mr. John Runkle – jrunkle@pricecreek.com 
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